Your Global Automation Partner
28 subsidiaries and over
60 representations worldwide!
*100000227*
100000227 | 2017/11
Our Portfolio for Your Safety
Type code ID number Description
TBPN-L1-FDIO1-2IOL 6814053 Profinet/ProfiSafe
hybrid module
2 dual-channel safety inputs; 2 configurable dual-channel safety inputs
or PP/PM switching outputs, 4 DXP ports, power supply suitable for
safety-related disconnection, 1 IO-Link master with power supply suit-
able for safety-related disconnection,
1 additional IO-Link master without disconnection
TBIP-L5-FDIO1-2IOL 6814056 Ethernet/IP/CIP safety hybrid
module
– 6814048 – Turck Safety Configurator software for configuring hybrid modules
Hybrid Block I/O Modules with Standard and Safety Inputs/Outputs
Light Screens
Type code ID number Description
SLPP14-410P88 3083725 EZ-Screen LP,
compact design,
Safety light screen,
Emitter/receiver pair
14 mm resolution*, 410 mm height of monitoring field**, 2 x OSSD
outputs, NC contacts, cable with plug connector M12 x 1 , 8-pin
SLPP14-970P88 3083729 14 mm resolution*, 970 mm height of monitoring field**, 2 x OSSD
outputs, NC contacts, cable with plug connector M12 x 1, 8-pin
*Models with 25 mm resolution available | **Monitoring field heights 270…1810 mm available in 12 lengths
SLLP14-770P88 3089673 EZ-Screen LS,
simple setup,
Safety light screen,
Emitter/receiver pair
14 mm resolution*, 770 mm height of monitoring field**, 2 x OSSD
outputs, NC contacts, cable with plug connector M12 x 1 , 8-pin***
SLLP14-490P88 3089669 14 mm resolution*, 490 mm height of monitoring field**, 2 x OSSD
outputs, NC contacts, cable with plug connector M12 x 1 , 8-pin***
*Models available with 23 and 40 mm resolution | **Monitoring field heights 280…1820 mm available in 23 lengths| ***Models available with 5-pin with plug connector
Illuminated Emergency-Stop Pushbuttons
Type code ID number Description
SSA-EB1PLYR-12ECQ8 3025304 Illuminated emergency-stop
pushbutton, round design
Unactuated: yellow, perma-
nently lit; actuated: red flash-
ing; externally interrupted:
red, permanently lit
2 safety outputs, NC contacts, 1 auxiliary output, NO contact,
male connector M12 x 1, 8-pin
SSA-EB1PLYR-02ECQ5B 3026267 2 safety outputs, NC contacts, M12 x 1 male connector, 5-pin
SSA-EB1PLYR-12ED1Q8 3029989 Illuminated emergency-stop
pushbutton, flat design
Unactuated: yellow, perma-
nently lit; actuated: Red flash-
ing; externally interrupted:
red, permanently lit
2 safety outputs, NC contacts, 1 auxiliary contact, NO contact
Male connector M12 x 1, 8-pin
SSA-EB1PLYR-02ED1Q5B 3030028 2 safety outputs, NC contacts, M12 x 1 male connector, 5-pin
Type code ID number Description
STBVP6-RB2Q8 3083538 Duo-Touch two-hand control,
kit, contains two STBVP6
touch buttons and run bar
2 outputs, NC contacts
Two-Hand Module with Self-Checking Button and OSSD Output
Type code ID number Description
ED1G-L20MB-1N 3012937 Enabling device, three position activa-
tion for starting stopping machines
2 outputs, NO contacts, 2 outputs, NO contact via additional
button
Enabling Devices
Type code ID number Description
SI-LS83E 3049482
Safety switch, position switch with sepa-
rate actuator without guard locking,
additional actuator required
2 safety outputs, NC contacts, 83 mm design, plastic
SI-LS100SF 3049480 2 safety outputs, NC contacts, 1 auxiliary contact, NO contact,
100 mm design, plastic
Other position switch variants available
SI-QS-SSA-2 3058855
Actuator, for position switch without
guard locking (SI-LS83/SI-LS100)
Rigid version, straight
SI-QS-SSA-3 3058856 Rigid version, angled
SI-QS-SSU 3046996 Flexible version
SI-LS42DSH 3047875 Safety switch, position switch with
separate actuator with guard locking,
additional actuator required
2 safety outputs, NC contacts, 42 mm design, metal
SI-QM100DSH 3077751 2 safety outputs, NC contacts, 100 mm design, metal
Other position switch variants available
SI-QM-SSA 3048555 Actuator, for position switch with guard
locking (SI-LS42/SI-QM100)
Rigid version, straight
SI-QM-SMFA 3048562 Flexible version
Position Switches
Type code ID number Description
SI-HGZ63FQDR 3025583
Safety switch, door hinge switch, for
monitoring a guard
2 safety outputs, NC contacts, 1 auxiliary contact, NO contact
Right-side hinge, straight version*, die-cast zinc**
SI-HGZ63FQDRR 3025584 2 safety outputs, NC contacts, 1 auxiliary contact, NO contact
Right-side hinge, angled version*, die-cast zinc**
*Models available with left-side hinge | **stainless steel versions available
Hinge Safety Interlock Switches
Type code ID number Description
SI-MAG1SM 3046989 Safety switch, magnetic switch, long
design 88 x 25 mm
1 safety output, NC contacts, 1 auxiliary contact, NO contact
SI-MAG1MM 3046990 Coded magnet, for SI-MAG1SM magnetic
switch
ON: Switching distance 0…3 mm,
OFF: Switching distance 3…14 mm
SI-MAG2SM 3046991 Safety switch, magnetic switch, short
design 43 x 26 mm
1 safety output, NC contacts, 1 auxiliary contact, NO contact
SI-MAG2MM 3046992 Coded magnet, for SI-MAG2SM magnetic
switch
ON: Switching distance 0…4 mm,
OFF: Switching distance 4…8 mm
SI-MAG3SM 3056986 Safety switch, magnetic switch, round
design Ø 30 mm
1 safety output, NC contact, 1 auxiliary contact, NO contact
SI-MAG3MM 3056987 Coded magnet, for SI-MAG3SM magnetic
switch
ON: Switching distance 0…3 mm,
OFF: Switching distance 3…7 mm
Magnetic Switches
Dimensional drawing
2
1
14
48.5
15053.9
41.2
2
1
14
M12 x 114
14 M12 x 1
48.5
18.2
ø 15
ø 15
ø 15
ø 15
ø 15
14
42
11.5
150
ø 15 M12 x 1
42
150 60.4
41.2
M12 x 1
548
ID number Type code Description Length
in m
6631344 VBR-TXL4100 Junction system for connecting an Lxxx light screen, Y-splitter with cable, 2 x male
connectors M12 x 1, 4-pin to 2 x female connectors M12 x 1, 4-pin and 8-pin
0.55
6631345 VBR-TXL4200 Junction system for connecting an Lxxx light screen, Y-splitter with cable, 2 x male
connectors M12 x 1, 4-pin to 2 x female connectors M12 x 1, 8-pin
0.55
Dimensional drawing Ident
number
Type code Description Length
in m
1
2
14
ø 15M12 x 1
42
L60.6
41.2
M12 x 1ø 15 6631286 VBRS4.4-2RKC4.880T-0,15/
0,15/TXL4000
Y-splitter, 2-way, 5-pin, female connector for
connecting light screens to hybrid modules,
male connector 5-way
0.15
L
14 M12 x 1
ø 15
49.5
18.2
14
42
11.5
ø 15M12 x 1 6631289 RKC8.704T-2-RSC4.5T/
TXY3013
Connection cable 8-pin to 5-pin for connecting
an SSA illuminated emergency-stop switch,
8-pin directly to the hybrid modules
2
6631290 RKC8.704T-5-RSC4.5T/
TXY3013
Connection cable 8-pin to 5-pin for connecting
an SSA illuminated emergency-stop switch,
8-pin directly to the hybrid modules
5
48.5
L
ø 15M12 x 1
53.9
41.2
1
2
14
M12 x 1ø 1514 6631295 VBRK8-2RSC4.870T-0,15/
0,15/TXL4000
Y-splitter, 2-way, 5-pin for connecting an SSA
emergency-stop switch, 8-pin to the hybrid
modules
0.15
L
14 M12 x 1
ø 15
49.5
18.2
14
42
11.5
ø 15M12 x 1 100000219 RKC8T-2-RSC8T/TXY3013 Connection cable 8-pin to 8-pin for connecting
an SSA emergency-stop switch, 8-pin directly
to the hybrid modules via a 6631295 Y-splitter
2
100000220 RKC8T-5-RSC8T/TXY3013 Connection cable 8-pin to 8-pin for connecting
an SSA emergency-stop switch, 8-pin directly
to the hybrid modules via a 6631295 Y-splitter
5
M12 x 1